Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 05-07-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0323 9612 WWV2200000002 4 Procurement Folder: 944763
Document Name: Change Order #3 Electronic Payment Card Services and Direct Reason for Modification:
Document Description: CO #3 Electronic Payment Card and Direct Deposit Svcs Change Order #3
to renew contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-07-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-06-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000172239 Requestor Name: Debra K Morgan
US BANK NA Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2631
10 WEST BROAD ST 12TH FL Requestor Email: debra.k.morgan@wv.gov
COLUMBUS OH 43215
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: 0 2 5
FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
FISCAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT - 5301 OFFICE OF ADMIN SUPPORT - 5302
WORKFORCE WEST VIRGINIA WORKFORCE WEST VIRGINIA
1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE 300 BLDG 3, 8TH FLOOR
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us . us
\
T\hens bl
Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

/ 5/19/2025

PURCHASING DIVISION A‘[JTHORIZATION ATTO

YﬁRAL APPRO% AS TO FORM .
2 B % %

W‘ R ’ X '%' 7 )

DATE: % % ﬁ) 3 7 |paTE} ,‘
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE QN FIL ELECTRBNIC SIGNATURE ON Fik

o
Beo\acs

Date Printed:  May 15,2025 Order Number: CMA 0323 9612 WWV2200000002 4 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01

ENCUMBRA?CE CER! EgATIO!

DATE: 20 =) <

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE




Extended Description:
Change Order #03 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms and conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 07/01/2025 through 06/30/2026
Renewal Years Remaining 0

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 84120000 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Electronic Payment Card & Direct Deposit Services

Extended Description:
Per Pricing page

Date Printed:  May 15, 2025 Order Number: CMA 0323 9612 WWwWV2200000002 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Scott A. Adkins, Acting Commissioner

WEST VIRGINIA

April 22, 2025

US BANK NA
10 West Brad St. 12 FL
Columbus, OH 43215

Re: Change Order #3 CMA WWV2200000002

WorkForce West Virginia is offering to renew the subject contract referenced above under the same
terms and conditions and pricing as contained in the original contract and all approved change orders.

Change Order No. 3 will be adding the fourth year of services allowed under CMA WWV2200000002.
Please sign and date below indicating US BANK’s agreement to renew the contract and return the
document to me via email @ Tina.L.Lesavich@wv.gov.

Thank you.
ol mm 5-lo- 95
WorkForce West Virginia Date
E-SIGNED by Ben Osmond
on 2025-05-01 16:34:18 GMT May 01, 2025
US BANK NA Date

1900 Kanawha Blvd. East * Building 3 Suite 808 * Charleston, WV 25305

An agency of the Department of Commetrce
An equal opportunity employer/program. Auxifiary aids and services are available upon request ta individuals with disabilities.

www.workforcewv.org
oy
A proud partner of the Amenc/ar—UObCenter‘ natwork



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyer: _&i&gjﬂ_ﬂm Date: 5!'1[,7—0}5 WorkForce West Virginia

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
solicitation o CMA WWV22 %0 Tina Lesavich

Requisition No.
CMA WWV 2200000002

PF No.:
944763

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency's preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

n . Provided, if Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required . ' Not Required !
P » f Required . Confirmation

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included ] ] ]

2 Use of correct specification template ] ]

3 Use of correct requisition type ] ] ]
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM -> CMA]

4  Use of most current terms and ] ] ]
conditions
pdf)

5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS ] ] ]

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ] ]

7  Capitol Building Commission ] ] i ]
pre-approval

8 Financing (Governor's Office) ] H ] W
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division ] | ] ]

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability [ OJ | |
Automobile Liability ] ] | O
Workers' Compensation/Employer’s O O O ]
Liability
Cyber Liability ] ] ] ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater | | O N
Professional Liability ] ] ] ]
Other (specify) ] W ] O
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval ' ] Il ]
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) ] ] ] O
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement Il [Z
2 Standard change order language Il A
3 Office of Technology CIO approval O ] O
b e eaet Thackdating/other 8 - =
5 Bond Rider (Construction) ] O O
6 Secretary of State Verification ] =
7  State debarment verification O o
8 Federal debarment verification O |_7_(

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above a
My review does not preclude the possibility that'th

concern; however, should such issues or coficern

mmutiity, or some other entity, will identify an area of
1 be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature:

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



5/9/25)1:.08 PM SAM.gov | Search

E= An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

11 o
222 SAM.Gov
Home  Search Data Bank Data Services  Help
Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02
~
Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search
Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Response Signin
| Registry.
Filter By —
Keyword Search
For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide
Simple Search Search Editor
O Any Words (D
All Words
O Exact Phrase
e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp
| "US Bank NA" x]
Entity v
Location v
i
Status A
Vv Active
D Inactive
Reset O
(Entity Information A \ < { All Entity Information \fl Entities " Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qualification . B >
N f ™ A .

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.
Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search Inactive Go Back

https://sam.gov/search/?index=ei&sort=-relevance&page=1 &pageSize=25&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5Bkeyword Radio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS...

1/2



